'%‘
£

-

Kors o

= =
R BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Enquiries: Ms. R. Hendricks ~ Ref:  Tel: (022) 022 913 6036 E-mail: hendricksr@bergmun.org.za
As per e-mail:
Dear Sir /Madam
NOTICE TO BIDDERS
ADDENDUM: 1
TENDER NO 8/3/25 — 2024 (MN 149 — 2024) THE PROVISION OF TRAFFIC LAW

ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT, BACK-OFFICE SYSTEMS AND RELATED SERVICES
FOR A PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027

Pursuant to the compulsory clarification meeting held on Wednesday, 12 June 2024,
bidders must kindly note the following:

e The following changes were made to the specifications

SPECIFICATIONS

CONDITIONS OF THE SPECIFICATION'S:
1. No pricing will be submitted for AARTO offences.
2. ltem 4.3.2.1 - The installation of ANPR system to Council vehicle - It has been agreed by the
parties to change the date from 30 September 2024 to 31 August 2024.
3. ltem 4.3.7.2 must be two(2) fixed cameras and not Three(3).

8/3/25-2024: ADDENDUM 1



N
e
Qs

BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY

0P i<

/ ’ﬁ}N!C!PAL JANAGER DATE: &,/ b/ g7
Note: Confirmation to the addendum
CONFIRMATION
e o et S S T R M SO (Name and Surmame of
designated person) hereby declare on behalf of

(Company’s name),

That | take note of the above changes in the bidding documentation and that my offer will
incorporate the changes.

AAAress.  iccesmsseisvnnssaes e Tel No.: wwucvsmsnmunmnsssnans
............................................. Fax no
Signature of bidder: .............cooooiiiiiiiiiiiian. Date: ....oevenee e e e

This document must be completed by the bidder (above) and submitted with his
offer.

8/3/25-2024: ADDENDUM 1



TENDER 8/3/25-2024 (MN149-2024) — CLARIFICATION
MEETING — 12 JUNE 2024 AT 10HOO0

Tender clarification meeting held on Wednesday 12
June 2024 at Piketberg Traffic Department

Present:

C A Cornelissen -  Head Traffic (CA)
Niel Lourens - TMT SERVICES
Nathan Jones - UTS

Eugene Heyns - TCS

CA welcomed all present and gave a short background
regarding the purpose of the clarification meeting.

CA started by mentioning that the tender will close on
2 July 2024 and only service providers present at the
clarification meeting is entitled to submit a bid.

He emphasised that no faxed or emailed bid will be
accepted. Tenders in hard copy format must be placed
in the tender box at the Municipal Building in Kerk
street, Piketberg.

Tender amounts must include vat (Value Added Tax).



CA went briefly through the tender document
regarding the supply chain matters.

Tender Specifications

CA went through the specifications and address any
uncertainties.

On the top of page 45 it states clearly that AARTO fees
will only be negotiated once AARTO is implemented.

Decision was taken that no pricing will be submitted
for AARTO offences.

4.3.2.1 30 September2024 changed to 31 October
2024 due to the fact that the tender running later.

Road Block Support Vehicle — proof of registration
must be submitted with tender.

4.3.7.2 correction of 2 fixed camera systems and not
3

CA also emphasised the penalty clause if a replacement
camera can not be provided within 24 hours

UTS (NATHAN JONES) request the following
information for the last three financial years to be
mailed to him.



All 341’s issued
All written section 56’s issued
All payments for the same period

All summonses served for the same period

No question or uncertainties raised by anyone.

CA Cornelissen



"JO9JJ° 121} 0} Juasuod Awr ap1aoid Aqaray pue ‘sosodmd Sunipne pue uoresyyuLA ‘uonespnipe
10§ 0} payrun] 10U Jnq Furpnjout ‘permbar uaym pue Ji ‘sarred PAY) Y PAIBYS USAS PUR POIO]s ‘passasord 9q Jjim UOLEULIOJUI ST} Jey) PUe)SISpun |

1ey) pue ‘ssaooid justmomooad st ur Sunedionaed jo sesodmd sty 1oy ‘ATLrepmyoA uoreuLoyur Aur spraoxd [ Jey) Jueiem £qaIoy Hwﬁmwmuu st Burudis Ag

| Rb TS 58T

v 3575 b 050

x.\\\

e/}

——

mZ_\a
I L 023w jve 503 9 SN PW SoL
.“. o2 U _T/n@ \
zw | NOS¥3d
ANLY __ 'ON 131 SNIAVY TVYIISAHd SS3AUAAY YN IANYdINOD 40 INVYN
~ 00HOL :FWIL

¥202 ANNC €1 NO A13H - ONLLITW NOILYIIHIMYTO

-MOVE "INFNLINDI ININIT

202 ANNF 0 SNIANT dOid3d v 404

S3DIANES 3LV ANV SIWILSAS 301440

O¥O4N3 MV J144VaL 30 NOISIAOYd FHL ‘#202-6%1 NI / ¥202-62/£/8 93ANIL




